## **Dani Cook**

From:

Anuar Lopez Ocampo

Sent:

Tuesday, May 31, 2022 1:34 PM

To:

PLL GSDContractAdministration@philips.com

Subject:

**RE: Request for Quote EAS** 

Hi Dahci,

Following up on the RFQ below. Can you please advise status?

Thank you,

Anuar Lopez O. | Purchasing Specialist I
City of Carson | Finance | Purchasing Division
P: (310) 952-1758 Ext. 1236 | alopezocampo@carsonca.gov
701 E. Carson St. Carson, CA 90745
City Hall is Closed on Friday's

From: Anuar Lopez Ocampo

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2022 3:53 PM

To: PLL\_GSDContractAdministration@philips.com

Subject: Request for Quote EAS

Hi Dahci,

Can you please help provide a quote for the below?

The City of Carson Human Services Division is soliciting request for quotes for an experienced vendor that can meet all the requirements necessary to run an emergency response lifeline service. These lifeline units are installed into residential homes so that they can notify first responders in the case of an emergency, such as falling and not being able to get back up. This program is specifically for frail seniors living alone in Carson to remain at home safely. The vendor will install and maintain all emergency alert response systems to approximately twenty eight (28) residents approved by the City for this program.

1

Thank you,

Anuar Lopez O. | Purchasing Specialist I
City of Carson | Finance | Purchasing Division
P: (310) 952-1758 Ext. 1236 | alopezocampo@carsonca.gov
701 E. Carson St. Carson, CA 90745
City Hall is Closed on Friday's

## **Dani Cook**

From:

Anuar Lopez Ocampo

Sent:

Tuesday, May 31, 2022 1:34 PM

To:

info@medicalguardian.com

Subject:

**RE: Request for Quote EAS** 

Hi Sales,

Following up on the RFQ below. Can you please advise status?

Thank you,

Anuar Lopez O. | Purchasing Specialist I
City of Carson | Finance | Purchasing Division
P: (310) 952-1758 Ext. 1236 | alopezocampo@carsonca.gov
701 E. Carson St. Carson, CA 90745
City Hall is Closed on Friday's

From: Anuar Lopez Ocampo

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2022 3:55 PM

**To:** info@medicalguardian.com **Subject:** Request for Quote EAS

Hi Sales,

Can you please help provide a quote for the below?

The City of Carson Human Services Division is soliciting request for quotes for an experienced vendor that can meet all the requirements necessary to run an emergency response lifeline service. These lifeline units are installed into residential homes so that they can notify first responders in the case of an emergency, such as falling and not being able to get back up. This program is specifically for frail seniors living alone in Carson to remain at home safely. The vendor will install and maintain all emergency alert response systems to approximately twenty eight (28) residents approved by the City for this program.

Thank you,

Anuar Lopez O. | Purchasing Specialist I
City of Carson | Finance | Purchasing Division
P: (310) 952-1758 Ext. 1236 | alopezocampo@carsonca.gov
701 E. Carson St. Carson, CA 90745
City Hall is Closed on Friday's